as of February 29, 2024, was assigned to a third party and considered payable, resulting in an increase of

$31,973 in accounts payable and cost of sales as a result.

The BC Bud Corporation
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited – expressed in Canadian Dollars)
For the nine months ending November 30, 2024, and 2023

11. Supplemental Cash Flow Disclosure

Cash at November 30, 2024 consists of $468,766 (February 29, 2024 - $4,202) in cash held at financial

institutions.

 Nine months ended

  November 30, 2024  November 30, 2023

Common shares issued for services $ 38,500 $ -

12. Restatement

During the preparation of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the nine

months ended November 30, 2024, the Company identified certain errors in connection with the

review of the revenue recognition, inventory, accounts receivables and prepaid expenses.

The table below summarizes the restated condensed consolidated interim financial statements for

three and nine months ended November 30, 2024, and 2023:

November 30, 2024 - Nine months ended

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements

of Income and Comprehensive Income

As previously

reported

Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $   (80,037) 13,738 $   (66,299)

Cost of Sales  $   132,288 123,316 $   255,604

Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss $   507,923 48,718   $   556,641

November 30, 2024 – Three months ended

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements

of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

As previously

reported

Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $   37,232 (13,738) $   23,494

Cost of Sales  $   48,159   7,288 $   55,447

Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss   $   129,373 20,666  $   150,039

The BC Bud Corporation
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited – expressed in Canadian Dollars)
For the nine months ending November 30, 2024, and 2023

12. Restatement (continued)

November 30, 2024 - Nine months ended

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements

of Financial Position

As previously

reported

Adjustments As Restated

Accounts receivable

Prepaid expenses

$   56,885

$   20,632

(13,738)

(12,500)

$   43,147

$   8,132

Inventory  $   321,195 (22,480) $   298,715

November 30, 2023 – Nine months ended

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements

of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

As previously

reported

Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $   534,731 (481,556) $   53,175

Cost of Sales  $   587,322 (481,556) $   105,766

November 30, 2023 – Three months ended

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements

of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

As previously

reported

Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $   (74,939) 40,575 $   (34,364)

Cost of Sales  $   259,241 (190,889) $   68,352

Net Loss and comprehensive Loss $   355,599 (150,314)  $   205,285

13. Subsequent Events

The following transactions occurred subsequent to November 30, 2024:

• Subsequent to November 30, 2024, the Company issued 21,986,813 units for proceeds of $1,649,011
at a price of $0.075 per unit. Each unit is comprised of one common share and one share purchase
warrant which entitles the holder to acquire an additional common share at a price of $0.15 per share
for a period of 24 months. The Company incurred finders’ fees of $21,912 and issued 292,160 finders
warrants. Each finders warrant is exercisable into one unit of the Company at a price of $0.075 per